
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:54
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2000
OPENING OF MANNED LEVEL CROSSING
VSM (RETD.) COL. CHOUDHARY

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government have received representations regarding opening of manned Railway Level Crossing at KM 4 from Baitu towards Bhimralai Railway Station in Barmer district of Rajasthan; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) & (b) Yes, Sir. A request was received for construction of a new manned Level Crossing at Kms.784/11- 12 between Baitu and Bhimralai Railway Stations. As per extant rules, this Level Crossing can be provided on 'deposit' terms, if a proposal is sponsored by the State Govt./Local body agreeing to bear all the costs i.e., initial capital as well as annual recurring maintenance and operational charges. No such proposal has yet been received by the Railway either from the State Government or from the Local body.
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